

## HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION NO. 2019-020

## A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLTOWN, BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ACCEPTING THE APPLICATION OF JACOB WILDEMORE, III AND JAYNE A. WILDEMORE TO JOIN THE HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP AGRICULTURAL SECURITY AREA

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hilltown Township, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, initially established an Agricultural Security Area on July 28, 1986, pursuant to the Agricultural Security Law (3 P.S. §901-905); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hilltown Township has received a proposal from the following residents indicating their desire to be included in the existing Agricultural Security Area:

TMP No.	<u>Name</u>	Address	Acreage
26-003-112	Jacob Wildemore, III Jayne A. Wildemore	977 Upper Stump Road Chalfont, PA 18914	11.4883

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** by the Board of Supervisors of Hilltown Township that:

1. The Board of Supervisors of Hilltown Township declares and accepts the proposed extension of the Agricultural Security District for Hilltown Township as shown on above tax parcel list.

2. The proposed extension to the Area shall be recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Bucks County, Bucks County Courthouse, under the list of miscellaneous documents.

**DULY ADOPTED** by the Board of Supervisors of Hilltown Township, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, the lawful session duly assembled this 16<sup>th</sup> day of December 2019.

HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

John B. McIlhinney, Chairman

Kenneth B. Bennington, Vice-Chairman

James C. Groff Supervisor

Attest:

Lorraine E. Leslie, Township Manager